# P110000000076

(Requesto	or's Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State	e/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Business	Entity Name)
(Documei	nt Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:

Office Use Only



700192271267

01/31/11~-01052--006 \*\*35.00

2011 FEB 17 PM 12: 41
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSES FOR CHIE

Amend 1B 2-18-1

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPOR	ATION: UNIVERSAL I	MOBILE	RESOUR	RCES, IN	C
DOCUMENT NUME	BER: P11000006076		··-·		
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee are sub	omitted for	filing.		
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the fo	ollowing:		
	PABL	O MEJIA	JR		
	(Name of	Contact Pe	erson)		
	UNIVERSAL MO	BILE RES	SOURCES,	INC	
	(Firm	n/ Company	y)		
	10445 RIVE	R BREA	M DRIVE		·
	(2	Address)	,		
	RIVERV	IEW, FL 3	33569		
<del></del>	(City/ Sta	te and Zip	Code)		<del></del>
	PABLO5632				
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future	e annual repor	t notification	))
For further information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
PABLO MEJIA JR		at (	813 ) 6	04-8734	
(Name o	of Contact Person)		(Area Code	& Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount made p	payable to t	he Florida De	partment of S	State:
☑\$35 Filing Fee	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	.75 Filing Fee ed Copy ional copy is sed)	(	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Amend Divisio P.O. Bo	g Address ment Section in of Corporations ox 6327 issee, FL 32314		Street Addre Amendment S Division of C Clifton Build 2661 Executi	Section orporations	ŕ

Tallahassee, FL 32301



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 2, 2011

PABLO MEJIA JR UNIVERSITY MOBILE RESOURCES, INC. 10445 RIVER BREAM DR RIVERVIEW, FL 33569

SUBJECT: UNIVERSAL MOBILE RESOURCES, INC.

Ref. Number: P11000006076

We have received your document for UNIVERSAL MOBILE RESOURCES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to nonprofit statutes (chapter 617, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a corporation for profit, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Letter Number: 311A00002812

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 10, 2011

PABLO MEJIA JR UNIVERSITY MOBILE RESOURCES, INC. 10445 RIVER BREAM DR RIVERVIEW, FL 33569

SUBJECT: UNIVERSAL MOBILE RESOURCES, INC.

Ref. Number: P11000006076

We have received your document for UNIVERSAL MOBILE RESOURCES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If the corporation is a **PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

If the corporation is a **NOT FOR PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer - if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00003503

#### **Articles of Amendment** to **Articles of Incorporation** of

#### UNIVERSAL MOBILE RESOURCES, INC.

#### P11000006076

Articles of A to Articles of Inc	corporation $20/F_{EB}/F$
UNIVERSAL MOBILE RESC  (Name of Corporation as currently filed with	URCES, INC.
P1100006076	the Florida Dept. of State)
(Document Number of Corpora	tion (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statumendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	on:
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "contable bbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Common must contain the word "chartered," "professional assoc	Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation
3. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	10445 RIVER BREAM DRIVE RIVERVIEW, FL 33569
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	10445 RIVER BREAM DRIVE
	RIVERVIEW, FL 33569
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office ac   Name of New Registered Agent:	
New Registered Office Address: (Flor	rida street address)
(City)	, Florida (Zip Code)
lew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Abereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fun	

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
	·		☐ Add ☐ Remove
	·		
	·		
			Remove
E. <u>If amen</u> (attach a	ding or adding additional Articles, ento dditional sheets, if necessary). (Be spe	er change(s) here: cific)	
<del>.,</del>			•
provisi	mendment provides for an exchange, re ons for implementing the amendment in the policable, indicate N/A)		

The date of each amendmen	
• Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	02/16/2011 (date of adoption is required)
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) were sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_02/1	16/2011
Signature	Publo Maja
(By sele	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	PABLO B. MEJIA JR
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)